GRIDCOM DXC-H
MPLS/CE PACKET
TRANSPORT NETWORK
Description
GE Gridcom DXC-H provides the high availability and reliability required by carriers, power
utilities, military, government, and transportation applications. It supports both MPLS-TP
and Carrier Ethernet (EPL, EVPL, EPLAN, EVC defined in MEF) for packet transportation.
In addition to native Ethernet transport, DXC-H can be used as the gateway for PDH and

— 5 x 10GE SFP+ ports
— 8 x 1GE SFP ports
Ordering Information
Note:	RoHS compliant units are identified by the letter G appearing at the end of the ordering code.
High	Speed	or	High	Density	Tributary	Modules
ORDERING	CODE DESCRIPTION
GE-DXC-H-GFEO-G
10 x 1G or 1 x 10G Ethernet SFP Optical Interface Card (if working in CC2/CHA slot S3~S6)
10 x FE SFP Optical Interface Card (if working in CC2/CHA slot S1, S2, S7~S10)
GE-DXC-H-XGEO-G 9 x 10G Ethernet Port SFP Optical Interface
GE-DXC-H-GFET-G
10 x 1000/100/10Mbps Ethernet Twist-Pair RJ45 if working in CC2/CHA slot S3~S6
10 x 100/10Mbps Twist-Pair RJ45 if working in CC2/CHA slot S1,S2, and S7~S10
GE-DXC-H-GFET-POEP-G
10 x 1000/100/10Mbps Ethernet Twist-Pair w/ POE+ RJ45 if working in CC2/CHA slot S3~S6
10 x 100/10Mbps Twist-Pair w/ POE+ RJ45 if working in CC2/CHA slot S1,S2, and S7~S10
GE-DXC-H-2B2G5-G
Two STM-16 or Eight STM-4 or Eight STM-1 interfaces without SFP (mini-GBIC) optical modules for operating temperature: -20ºC to
65ºC. It has a total card capacity of 2x STM-16/OC-48 and a total system capacity of 8 x STM-16/OC-48.
The STM-n can be software configured as OC-3n for SONET application.
GE-DXC-H-1B2G5-G
If working in CC2/CHA slot S3~S6, it supports one STM-16 or four STM-4 or four STM-1 interfaces without SFP (mini-GBIC) optical
module.
 If working in CC2/CHA slot S1~S2 or S7~S10, it supports one STM-4 or four STM-1 interfaces without SFP (mini-GBIC) optical module.
GE-DXC-H-EoS-G
Ethernet over SDH/SoNET with 1 x STM-16/1 x OC-48 worth traffic over CEM.
Operating temperature: -10 ºC to 55 ºC.
The STM-n can be software configured as OC-3n for SONET application.
GE-DXC-H-16TE1-G 16-port E1 (120 ohm) or 16-port T1 software programmable module with SCSI interfaces
GE-DXC-H-32TE1-G 32-port E1(120 ohm) or 32-port T1 software programmable plug-in module with SCSI interfaces
GE Gridcom DXC-H
GEGridSolutions.com 5
Low	Speed	Tributary	Modules
ORDERING	CODE DESCRIPTION
GE-DXC-H-12FXOA-G 12-channel FXOA plug-in card with 600/900 Impedance, Battery Reverse and Loop Start.
Without Ground Start and Metering Pulse. Used with 12 RJ11.
GE-DXC-H-12FXSA-GMP-G 12-channel FXSA plug-in card with 600/900 Impedance, Battery Reverse, Loop Start, PLAR, [PLAR bit programmable], [Ground Start]
and [Metering Pulse]. Used with 12 RJ11.
GE-DXC-H-4E1-G 4-channel E1 plug-in card
GE-DXC-H-4T1-G 4-channel T1 plug-in card
GE-DXC-H-6UDTEA-G 6-port universal data interface card that supports three software configurable modes:
Port 1 to 4: two DB44 connectors
Port 5 to 6: two RJ48 connectors
Mode 1: